Oadby & Wigston Law & Democracy

Q P BOROUGH COUNCIL Democratic Services
B, 'hONM(;E‘“‘\e?‘E
TO COUNCILLOR:
Mrs R H Adams M H Charlesworth F S Ghattoraya
G A Boulter M L Darr (Vice-Chair) J Kaufman
Mrs L M Broadley (Chair) R F Eaton Miss A Kaur
F S Broadley Mrs L Eaton JP C D Kozlowski
D M Carter D A Gamble Mrs H E Loydall

Dear Sir or Madam

I hereby SUMMON you to attend a meeting of the LICENSING AND REGULATORY COMMITTEE
to be held COUNCIL OFFICES, STATION ROAD, WIGSTON on THURSDAY, 24 JUNE 2021 at
6.30 PM for the transaction of the business set out in the Agenda below.

Yours faithfully

Council Offices ﬂ;r\n¢. E =

Wigston
23 June 2021

Mrs Anne E Court
Chief Executive

IMPORTANT COVID-19 NOTICE

In-person Council and Committee meetings which are open to the press and public to observe have
resumed from 7 May 2021 following the expiry of the Regulations that allowed local authorities to
hold remote meetings.

Whilst most of these meetings will take place in the Council Chamber at the Council Offices in
Wigston, it may be necessary to host a meeting at an alternative venue and/or at short notice. This
will allow all attendees to maintain social distancing and follow the latest COVID-secure guidelines.

If attending an in-person meeting, all attendees must wear a face covering (unless exempt or when
seated) and must sanitise their hands on entry and exit to/from the meeting venue. Meeting venue
capacity will be severely restricted due to COVID-19 regulations, however there will still be
opportunities for public participation in accordance with the Council’s Constitution.

Where the necessary technology is available and working, the press and public may still be able to
watch the live webcasts of meetings without having to attend in-person. Instructions on how to
access live webcasts can be found below where applicable. At a minimum, audio recordings of
meetings will be made available on the Council’s website shortly after any given meeting.

ITEM NO. AGENDA UPDATE PAGE NO'S

8. Proposed Public Space Protection Order (Nitrous Oxide) 2021 3-7

Report of the Anti-Social Behaviour Officer
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http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2020/392/contents/made
https://moderngov.oadby-wigston.gov.uk/mgLocationDetails.aspx?RID=1
https://moderngov.oadby-wigston.gov.uk/mgLocationDetails.aspx?RID=1
https://www.gov.uk/coronavirus
https://moderngov.oadby-wigston.gov.uk/ieListMeetings.aspx?CommitteeId=352&bcr=1&info=1&MD=Constitution
http://ow.ly/FYQW50zDNkc
https://soundcloud.com/oadbywigstonbc

For more information, please contact:

Democratic Services

Oadby and Wigston Borough Council
Council Offices

Station Road, Wigston
Leicestershire

LE18 2DR

t: (0116) 257 2775
e: democratic.services@oadby-wigston.gov.uk

You can access all available public meeting documents
and audio-visual live streams and recordings electronically on:

D EJJ »mllllllll.

g

Our website oadby- Your smart iPad, Our YouTube Channel Our audio platform

wigston.gov.uk under Android or ow.ly/FYQW50zDNkc soundcloud.com/
'Your Council’ and Windows tablet  or smart device with the  oadbywigstonbc or
‘Meeting Dates, device with the ‘YouTube’ app smart device with the

Agendas & Minutes’ ‘Modern.Gov’ app (facilitated by ‘Zoom’) ‘SoundCloud’ app

Printed and published by Democratic Services,

Licensing and Regulatory Committee Oadby and Wigston Borough Council, Council Offices,
Thursday, 24 June 2021 Station Road, Wigston, Leicestershire, LE18 2DR
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https://moderngov.oadby-wigston.gov.uk/ieDocHome.aspx?bcr=1
https://moderngov.oadby-wigston.gov.uk/ieDocHome.aspx?bcr=1
https://apps.apple.com/gb/app/modern-gov/id1453414073?mt=8
https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=uk.co.moderngov.modgov&hl=en
https://www.microsoft.com/en-gb/p/moderngov/9pfpjqcvz8nl
http://ow.ly/FYQW50zDNkc
https://apps.apple.com/us/app/youtube-watch-listen-stream/id544007664
https://zoom.us/
https://soundcloud.com/oadbywigstonbc
https://soundcloud.com/oadbywigstonbc
https://itunes.apple.com/gb/app/soundcloud-music-audio/id336353151?mt=8
https://itunes.apple.com/gb/app/soundcloud-music-audio/id336353151?mt=8

A total of 162 responses

Public Consultation Results

Agenda Item 8

Do you think there is a Number of responses from
problem with nitrous total 162
oxide in the borough?

Yes 69.75% 113

No 3.09% 5

Don't know 27.16% 44
Have you seen evidence of| Number of responses from
nitrous oxide being used | total 162
in the borough?

Yes 79.01% 128

No 20.99% 34
Do you believe a PSPO is | Number of responses from
necessary to tackle the total 162
problem in the borough?

Yes 78.4% 127

No 4.94% 8

Don't know 16.67% 27
Do you believe the PSPO | Number of responses
should be borough wide? | from total 162

Yes 88.27% 143

No 11.73% 19
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Do you believe there is
enough information
available to explain the
dangers associated to
psychoactive substances?

Number of responses from
total 162

Yes 11.11% 18
No 62.96% 102
Don’t know 25.93% 42
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Gender Number of responses from
total 162
Male 38.89% 63
Female 51.85% 84
Non binary 0.62% 1
Prefer not to say 8.64% 14
Transgender Number of responses from
total 162
Yes 1.23% 2
No 89.51% 145
Prefer not to say 9.26% 15
Age Number of responses from
total 162
16-24 0.62% 1
25-34 8.02% 13
35-44 15.43% 25
45-54 14.81% 24
55-64 18.52% 30
65+ 32.72% 53
Prefer not to say 9.88% 16
Disability Number of responses from
total 162
Yes 10.49% 17
No 78.4% 127
Prefer not to say 11.11% 18
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Nationality Number of responses from
total 162
British 58.02% 94
English 26.54% 43
Irish 1.23% 2
Welsh 0.62% 1
Other 2.47% 4
Prefer not to say 11.11% 18
Ethnicity Number of responses from
total 162
Asian 7.41% 12
Black 0.62% 1
White 79.01% 128
Other 0.62% 1
Prefer not to say 12.35% 20
Sexuality Number of responses from
total 162
Bisexual 0.62% 1
Heterosexual 82.1% 133
Prefer not to say 17.28% 28
Religion Number of responses from
total 162
Christian 45.68% 74
Other 19.75% 32
Prefer not to say 34.57% 56
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Other religion options

Number of responses from

from the 19.75% 'Other’ | 32 who selected ‘Other’
responses

Agnostic 18.75% 6

Atheist 34.38% 11

Hindu 25% 8

Muslim 6.25% 2

Sikh 3.13 1

Other 6.25% 2

Prefer not to say 6.25% 2
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